purpose of preserving the integrity of the appraised value, both tracts will ultimately be conveyed to the 
USA and as herein stated will be done so in two separate actions; a) direct purchase with TCF and b) 
exchange between the County and the USA.  The total consideration paid to TCF will be $1,926,000.00 
(One Million Nine Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand and No/100) and will ultimately bring the entire 383.25 
acres owned by TCF to the ownership of the USA. 

6. The parties do hereby agree that all other terms and conditions as set forth in the 
before mentioned Agreement for the Exchange of Lands, dated February 13, 2015, and subsequent First